The Madison Sports Hall of Fame Club Otto Breitenbach Youth Sport Grant

Contact person:

Pete Waite

Madison Sports Hall of Fame Club

Email: waitepete@gmail.com

Website: www.madisonsportshalloffame.org

Amount of the grant: Five (5) \$750 grants are available annually.

Selection criteria:

The Madison Sports Hall of Fame Club's selection committee will select as a recipient an organization that:

- 1. Is a club, school or youth sport organization in the City of Madison;
- 2. Has shown the ability to provide boy and/or girls with sport opportunities;
- 3. Has outlined a clear objective for the use of grant funds; and
- 4. Has demonstrated that our club's financial support will help meet your organization's goal.

Timeline:

DEADLINE: The grant application must be back to me by May 1st. The Madison Sports Hall of Fame Club grant committee will then meet and will notify the organizations receiving the grants.